## 506900541 10/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6947365

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NICOLAY LANDMARK				04/15/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	NYFIX,	NYFIX, INC.			
Street Address:	333 LU	333 LUDLOW STREET			
Internal Address:	STAMF	STAMFORD HARBOR PARK			
City:	STAMF	STAMFORD			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06902	06902			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totoli 1				
Property Type		Number			
		17491609			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(215)656-3301			
		o the e-mail address first; if t l; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	-	2156562446			
Email:		pto.phil@dlapiper.com			
<b>Correspondent Name:</b>		RICHARD L. CRUZ, DLA PIP	IARD L. CRUZ, DLA PIPER LLP (US)		
Address Line 1:		1650 MARKET STREET, SUI	TE 5000		
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPIA, PENNSYLVAI	VIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NGI-14-1116-2C-CON	NGI-14-1116-2C-CON		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	•••••		NANCY NUNEZ		
	_	NANCY NUNEZ			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	_	NANCY NUNEZ /NN/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	_				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	_	/NN/			

PETER HANSEN NICOLAY LANDMARK LARS KRAGH

Docket N0. 1100-078

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, NICOLAY LANDMARK, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NYFIX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Stamford Harbor Park, 333 Ludlow Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter called the Assignce), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Letters Patent entitled PROCESS FOR PROVIDING TIMELY QUALITY INDICATION OF MARKET TRADES, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undesigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in scouring and maintaining proper patent protection.

1

Inventor: X Nic Jondwick Date: X 2004-04-15 NICOLAY LANDMARK

E:\Cata\NYFIX, INC\1100-078\PTO\assignment1.wpd.wpd

PATENT	
REEL: 0057665 FRAME: 08974	

RECORDEEP-184(15/2994